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Matilda Sanders

From: Toni McCoy DLLoooD

Sent: Tuesday, January 09, 2007 9:40 AM O _

To: PSC Internet Submission g G g NA i

Cc: Filings@psc.state.fl.us; Kimberley Pena; Ray Kennedy; Ann Cole '
Subject: ?;ep;cr)togf Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations from October 1, 2006 through December

Attachments: CMS-Report.pdf; CCACANCELLATIONMEMO01092007.doc
Attention: PSC Internet Submission
Please approve the web posting for the quarterly report titled:

"Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations from October 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006."
Attached is an electronic version of the report and cover memo to be posted to the web page.

Please notify me when it has been posted to the PSC web site.

Call me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Toni Joy McCoy

Regulatory Analyst

Florida Public Service Commission
Bureau of Market Development
TMCCOY@PSC.STATE.FL.US
850/413-6532 Direct Line
850/413-6533 Fax Line
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850
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DATE: January 9, 2007

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayd, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From October 1,
2006 through December 31, 2006

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing
basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your
records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of
Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission’s web page.

The link address for the online version is:

http://www.floridapsc.com/utilities/telecomm/cancel/index.aspx

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

KMC Telecom III LLC 09/22/2005 4822

Docket
Number

050641-TP



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Company Cancellation
Code

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number
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TX828
TX292
TX136
TX197
TX663
TX746
TX8&35

Compan
Nall)ne y

H C Phone Service, LLC
KMC Telecom III LLC
Mpower Communications Corp.

NOW Communications, Inc.

OCMC, Inc.

Sail Telecom, Inc.

Time Warner Cable
TWC Information Services (Florida) LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Cancellation
Date

06/05/2006
09/22/2005
05/30/2006
09/22/2006
07/20/2006
05/22/2006
10/02/2006

Certificates

8565
7093
5279
5652
8184
8405
8574

Docket
Number

060432-TP
050641-TP
060427-TP
060641-TP
060516-TP
060448-TP
060654-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Company Cancellation

Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number
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TJ966
TJ228
TJ169
TJ102
TJ668
TJ843
TJ983

Compan
Na?ne y

H C Phone Service, LLC
KMC Telecom Il LLC
Mpower Communications Corp.

NOW Communications, Inc.

OCMC, Inc.

Sail Telecom, Inc.

Time Wamer Cable
TWC Information Services (Florida) LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

Cancelation
Date

06/05/2006
12/31/2005
05/30/2006
09/22/2006
07/20/2006
05/22/2006
10/02/2006

Certificates

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Docket
Number

060432-TP
050641-TP
060427-TP
060641-TP
060516-TP
060448-TP
060655-T1



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number
TF198 Big/Little Stores, Inc. 10/19/2006 3850 060689-TC
TG458 M P D Phones Services 09/18/2006 5990 060634-TC

1. Peter DeCioccio d/b/a M P D Phones Services

TG658 Maria Elena Neeley 12/31/2005 7322 060529-TC
TG830 Mark Beverley 12/31/2005 7889 060604-TC
TG978 Sharp Pay Phones 12/31/2005 8421 060576-TC

Gregory R. Sharp d/b/a Sharp Pay Phones
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Cancellation
Name , Date

NO CANCELLATIONS

Certificates

Docket

Number



