ORIGINAL

#### Matilda Sanders

From:

Toni McCoy

COOOD

Sent:

Tuesday, January 09, 2007 9:40 AM

To:

**PSC Internet Submission** 

Cc:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us; Kimberley Pena; Ray Kennedy; Ann Cole

Subject:

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations from October 1, 2006 through December

31, 2006

Attachments: CMS-Report.pdf; CCACANCELLATIONMEMO01092007.doc

Attention: PSC Internet Submission

Please approve the web posting for the quarterly report titled:

"Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations from October 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006."

Attached is an electronic version of the report and cover memo to be posted to the web page.

Please notify me when it has been posted to the PSC web site.

Call me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Toni Joy McCoy Regulatory Analyst Florida Public Service Commission Bureau of Market Development TMCCOY@PSC.STATE.FL.US 850/413-6532 Direct Line 850/413-6533 Fax Line

CMP \_\_\_\_

COM	-			
CTR				
ECR	Charles and Charle			
GCL	.,			
OPC	Entracement (Section 19 decision)			
RCA	Provide developmentation of the Company of the Comp			
SCR	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			
SGA				
SEC	***********			
ОТН	Ruth N.	Mayo .	r report	only

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00192 JAN-95

#### State of Florida



# ORIGINAL

# Aublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

January 9, 2007

TO:

ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM:

Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE:

Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From October 1,

2006 through December 31, 2006

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is:

#### http://www.floridapsc.com/utilities/telecomm/cancel/index.aspx

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00192 JAN-95

### **Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors**

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TA058	KMC Telecom III LLC	09/22/2005	4822	050641-TP

#### **Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority**

### For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Code Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

## **Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities**

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	<b>Docket</b> <u>Number</u>
TX828	H C Phone Service, LLC	06/05/2006	8565	060432-TP
TX292	KMC Telecom III LLC	09/22/2005	7093	050641-TP
TX136	Mpower Communications Corp.	05/30/2006	5279	060427-TP
TX197	NOW Communications, Inc.	09/22/2006	5652	060641-TP
TX663	OCMC, Inc.	07/20/2006	8184	060516-TP
TX746	Sail Telecom, Inc.	05/22/2006	8405	060448-TP
TX835	Time Warner Cable TWC Information Services (Florida) LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable	10/02/2006	8574	060654-TX

### **Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities**

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

# **Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities**

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TJ966	H C Phone Service, LLC	06/05/2006		060432-TP
TJ228	KMC Telecom III LLC	12/31/2005	N/A	050641-TP
TJ169	Mpower Communications Corp.	05/30/2006	N/A	060427-TP
TJ102	NOW Communications, Inc.	09/22/2006	N/A	060641-TP
TJ668	OCMC, Inc.	07/20/2006	N/A	060516-TP
TJ843	Sail Telecom, Inc.	05/22/2006		060448-TP
TJ983	Time Warner Cable TWC Information Services (Florida) LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable	10/02/2006		060655-TI

# **Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies**

Company Code	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF198	Big/Little Stores, Inc.	10/19/2006	3850	060689-TC
TG458	M P D Phones Services J. Peter DeCioccio d/b/a M P D Phones Services	09/18/2006	5990	060634-TC
TG658	Maria Elena Neeley	12/31/2005	7322	060529-TC
TG830	Mark Beverley	12/31/2005	7889	060604-TC
TG978	Sharp Pay Phones Gregory R. Sharp d/b/a Sharp Pay Phones	12/31/2005	8421	060576-TC

### **Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities**

For the Period 10/01/2006 Through 12/31/2006

Company Code Company Name Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS